PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6170398

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHARMARON, INC.	03/29/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CYDAN DEVELOPMENT, INC.
Street Address:	700 TECHNOLOGY SQUARE
Internal Address:	3RD FLOOR
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16615347

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504939300

Email: patentdocket@wsgr.com, ljayme@wsgr.com, cevaristo@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56054-709.831
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEA R. JAYME
SIGNATURE:	/Lea R. Jayme/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=1B-56054-709.831 Pharmaron, Inc. to Cydan Development, Inc_5#page1.tif source=1B-56054-709.831 Pharmaron, Inc. to Cydan Development, Inc_5#page2.tif source=1B-56054-709.831 Pharmaron, Inc. to Cydan Development, Inc. 5#page3.tif

Confirmation and acknowledgment of assignment

The undersigned hereby acknowledges receipt of assignment of the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the following provisional application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 111(b), non-provisional application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 111(a), international application filed according to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), or U.S. national phase application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 371 ("APPLICATION"):

INHIB	• Application No. 62/511,3 ITORS", filed on May 26, 20		THODS OF MAKING AND	USING PDE9
From _	Pharmaron, Inc.	_ Dated	March 29, 2017	_
The un	dersigned acknowledges and a	accepts this assign	ment on behalf of Cydan De	velopment, Inc.
Date	_05/22/18	Signature	esentative of Cydan Develo	poment. Inc.

ASSIGNMENT

Pharmaron, Inc., having a principal place of business at 201 E. Jefferson Street, Suite #304, Louisville, Kentucky 40202 with a mailing address at 6 Venture, Suite 250, Irvine, California 92618, hereby assigns to Cydan Development, Inc., having a place of business at 700 Technology Square, 3rd Floor, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the applications listed in the attached Appendix A.

This assignment includes the entire right, title and interest in said applications, all legal equivalents thereof in any country, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions and improvements, including, but not limited to, all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexamination certificates, any and all certificates issued in any post-grant proceeding, and extensions of said applications and patents of the United States, foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes, and the right to seek relief and recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights. I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in any name or in name of the Assignee for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements.

The foregoing assignments, sale and transfer have been made for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

The undersigned is an officer of and is empowered to execute this assignment of behalf of Pharmaron, Inc.

APPENDIX A

Country	App.No.	Filing Date	Title
US	62/511,367	May 26, 2017	METHODS OF MAKING AND USING PDE9 INHIBITORS

Attorney Docket No: 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/24/2020